## Deed

APN: 02-055-05	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE HO. FEES
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO  Name: Richard R. and Mary Jo Pelletier  Address: P O Box 21-1156  City/State/Zip: Crescent Valley, NV 89821	186058
CONTRACT NO. (CVB-1009)  THIS INDENTURE, made this 3rd day of Marchetween CATTLEMEN'S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY (as Trustee), referred to as Grantor, and Richard R. and Mary Jo Pelleti Joint tenants with right of survivorship he	ch , 2004 , by and a Nevada Corporation, hereinafter er, taking title as reinafter teferred to as Grantee(s)
whose address is P O Box 21-1156 Crescent Valley, M	W 89821
For valuable consideration received, Grantor does by these presents Grantee(s) and to their heirs and assigns forever, all that certain of Eureka, State of Nevada that is described as Lot 5, Block 40, Crescent Vally Ranch & Farms, Un SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year and subsequentions, restrictions, exceptions and reservations, easen leases or licenses, rights and rights of way of record, if an TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and app belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversements, rents, issues and profits thereof.  TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenance in heirs and assigns forever.	real property situate in the County follows:  Lit 1, as Recorded.  Liently, covenants, connents, encumbrances, enc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this conveyance to above written.  CATTLEMEN'S	S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY,
STATE OF Arizona  COUNTY OF Maricopa  BY:  Title: G. R	Sulleta Siales  Oberta Pratt, Chocos
On March 3, 2004 personally appeared before me, a Notary Fundamentary for the above instrument.  Notary Public State of Artzona  Marcopa County  Jennifer A. Frank  Explore November 09, 2007	pera Prank

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

ss: 1930 S. Dobson I Mesa,	Rd., #2 Add City: 5202 State STING RECORDS	e: NV Zip: 89821
Name: Cattlemen's Tit. ss: 1930 S. Dobson I Mesa, AZ Zip: 85 PANY/PERSON REQUE	Rd., #2 Add City: 5202 State STING RECORDS	CRESCENT VALLEY  B: NV ZIp: 89821  ING
Name: Cattlemen's Tit. ss: 1930 S. Dobson I Mesa, AZ ZIp: 85	Rd., #2 Add City: 5202 State STING RECORDS	CRESCENT VALLEY  NV ZIP: 89821
Name: Cattlemen's Tit. ss: 1930 S. Dobson I Mesa, AZ Zip: 85	Rd., #2 Add City: 5202 State	CRESCENT VALLEY  NV ZIP: 89821
Name: Cattlemen's Tities: ss: 1930 S. Dobson I Mesa,	Rd., #2 Add	CRESCENT VALLEY
Name: Cattlemen's Tit ss: 1930 S. Dobson I	Rd., #2 Add	CRESCENT VALLEY
Name: Cattlemen's Tit		ress: PO BOX 21-1156
(REQUIRED)  Name: Cattlemen's Tit	le Guarantee Prin	t Name: RICHARD AND MARYJO PELLETIER
(REQUIRED)		
	GIPTION G	(REQUIRED)
ED (CDANTOD) INCOC	MATION P	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
ature		Capacity
	rial Matt	Capacity Control
onal amount owed. Cattl	emen's litte Gua	Cantee Co., Itustee
ant to NRS 375,030, the Bu	ger and Seller shall	i pis jointly and sererally have to any
	- /	
litional tax due, may result in	a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
led berein. Furthermore the	disallowance of ally	claimed exemption, or other determination
and can be surported by do	ocumentation if called	d upon to substantiate the information
RS 375 110 that the information $RS 375 110$	ation provided is com	ect to the best of their information and
ndersinged declares and aci	mowiedaes, under na	enalty of periury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
artial Interest: Percentage	being transferred:	<u>%</u>
		/ /
b. Explain Reason for Exempti		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, pe	r NRS 375.090, Sectio	m:
Exemption Claimed:	/ /	\ / /
	<sub>10</sub>	Š
	way (value of propert)	y)
		\$ 4950.00
f) Other	- السيدان ال	
Apt. Bidg.	th Mobile Ha	
c) Condo/Twnhse	4 24 Plex	
a) X Vacant Land	N Single Far	m Res.
ena of December		
	•	
	•	Notes:
	•	Date of Recording: 3/22/04
ssessor Parcel Number (s)		Book: 377 Page: 5
	/pe of Property: a) X	/pe of Property: a)